



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3446 of 2025

Annasaheb s/o Subhash Narode

vs.

State of Maharashtra and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. P. B. Patil, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. H. R. Dhumale, AGP for respondent nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM :- NITIN W. SAMBRE and SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE :- 3rd JULY, 2025

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **24.07.2025**.
3. Mr. H. R. Dhumale, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for the respondent nos. 1, 2 and 3.
4. Interim order which is in operation pursuant to the order passed by the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal to continue until further orders.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

Andurkar.